IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE
ZONING VARIANCE
8/8 Delmar Circle. 60 ft. S *  ZONIRG COMMISSIONER
of ¢/l of DelRlo and Delmar R4.
87 Delmar Circle *  OF BALTIMORE COUNRTY
12th Election District
7th Councilmanic Bistrict * (Case No. $8-252-a

Daniel Boland, Petitiorner

* * * * - * * & * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as ap administrative
variance filed bv Daniel Boland., for that property known as 87 Delmar
Circle in the Inverness Annex subdivision of Baltimore County. The Peti-
tioner herein seeks a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 ofthe Baliimore
County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow a side vard setback of 8 ft.. in
lieu of the required 10 ft., for an attached porch to be enclosed, in a
D.R.5.5 zone. The subject property and reguested relief are more particu-
larlv described on Petitiomer's Exhibit No. 1. the plat to accomwany the
Petition.

The Petitioner having filed a Petiticn for Residential Variance and
the subiect vropertv having been pested, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidaviis as required by
Section 26-127 (b){1} of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there 1s no evidence in the file to indicatre that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. 1In the opinion of
the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that complv with the requirements of
Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship



upon the Petitioner.

This property 1is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical hrea and
is subject to compliance with the recommendations to be made by the Depart-
ment of Envirommental Protectlon and Resource Management (DEPRM}, pursuant
to Section 500.14 of the Baltimore Countv Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.),
upon completion of their findings. The relief granted herein shall be
conditioned upon Petitioner’s compliance with said findings.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above. the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT :18 ORDEREDR by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this_:sz;_day of February, 1998 that the Petition for a Zaning
Variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 ofthe Baltimore Countv Zoning Regulations
{BCZR) to allow a side vard setback of 8 ft., in lieu of the reqﬁired 14
£t., for an attached porch te be enclosed, be and is hereby GRBNTED,
subiect, however. to the following restrictions which are conditions

precedent te the reiief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner mey apply for his building
permit and be granted same upon recelpt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at his own risk
until such time as the 30 dav appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reasorn, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return. and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioner shall comply with all reguire-
ments of the Department of Envirommental Protec-
tion and Resource Management upon completion of
their findings.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSTONER

LES:pmm FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bidg.

. S 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner y
s Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

February 4. 1998

Mr. Daniel Boland
87 Delmar Circle
Baltimore, Marviand 21222

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 98-252-A
Propertv: 87 Delmar Circle

Dear Mr. Boland:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted. with
resirictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that anv varty may file an appeal within thirty (30} davs of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. 1If you require
additional information concerning £iling an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3331.

Very truly yours, i

e [

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
encl.
c: Patio Enclosures, Inc.
224 8th Avenue, N.W.
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061

Printed wth Soybaan ink

@ on Recycied Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of BakmoreCounty

for the property locaiedat g7 psnag cIRCLE - - 0 "
' which is presently zoned

DR.5.5

This Petition shall be fila¢ with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. :
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimore County and which Is described In the description and plat aftached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s}  / BoO2 . :5 '_ F o) C 8 CZe

7D Auow) A HDE YARD SETPACK OF & FoR. AN ATTAC. o
To BE erenSEp N EU B THE [RERUIRED (O ’f@ cH

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; fcr the following teasons: findicate hardship or
.practical difficulty) i

#SEE REVERSE SIDE

Propetty'is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertlsing, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Ballimors County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimors County.

{Wa da solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that Ywe are the
tegal gwner(s) of the property which Is thve subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ‘ C ugﬂwm): .

DANTEL ROLAND

(Type or Print Name} (Type o¢ Print Name)
e X . (,(:Aﬂ_ AL ﬂ e
Signature Signature
Address {Type o+ Print Name)
Cily State Jipcose Slonatie
TR tor Petitioner; L.
PATTO ENCLOSURES, INC L 87 DELMAR CIRCLE 285-1119

3

[Type of Print Name} ’  Addiess . . " - Phooka
BALTIMORE, MD 21222

City State

Name, Address and phone number of represantative 1o be contected. .

Sigrature

224 8th AVENUE, N.W. 760-1919 PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC.

Addrass Phone Ne. ' Name
GLEN BURNIE, MD. 21061 224 8th AVE., N.W. 160-1919

Clty Stale Tpeada Address Phone No.
- GLEN BURNIE, MD 21061

A Public Hearing having been requestad and/or found lo be required, It 13 oedered by the Ioning Comminsloner of Ballimora County, this ___dayef ____, L
ihat the wijact malier of this petition be sal for o public heceing , odvertised, as required by the Toning Reguialions of Solifmore County, [ two newipapers of general
circuiction iwoughou! Baltimore Caunly, and thal the property be repasted.

Toning Commissioner of Ballimore Counly

‘?-‘T‘ I—-7-GY ) ET

@ ReviewepsY:_{ Y oA [ /7 JO — o HEM &
esmaates rosmicoare {7 { ?"?g/ q ’% 2 -




AT . | .

 Affidavit ok v

or
Cliny LT

The undersigned hercby a[ﬁrms under the pcnalhcs of pcnury to lhc Zomng Oommlssnoncr of Balumorc Oounty, as [ollows..l X 5 '-,' '_ s

w Tt
i

That the information herein given is within the pasonal knowlzdge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) wsrc compctcm 10
testify thereto in the cvent that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard therelo.

That the Mﬁanl(s) doesfdo prcscnuy reside at 87 DELHAR CIRCLE

M MD. 21222
Stxe
"That based upon pessonal knowledge, the (ollamng are the facts upon which Liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance af the above address: (ndicate hasdship or p ) difficulty) .
TBEIS AREA LENDS ITSELF TO THE UTILIZATI : [ S “LAND

WITHOUT INTERRUP‘IION OR MAJOR ALTERATIONS TO THE PRESENT FLOOR PI.AN PATTERNS.
2. TINSULATE AND REDUCE HEATING BILLS.
3. REDUCE OUTSIDE NOISE.

4. A PLACE TO SIT OUT AND NOT BE CONCERNED WITH THE WEATHER, BUGS, HOSQUI'I.'OES, FLYS,

5. TMPROVE APPEARANCE OF HOUSE. ETC.
6.  DIOE TO THFMM&WQ OF_THE LOT, IT IS.
NOT POSSIBLE TO ADD ANY REASONABLE SIZED ADDITION WITHOUT A VARIANCE PROCEDURE.

“That Affiant(s) acknowlcdge(s) that if a protest is filed, Alfiant(s) will be required to pay a seposting and advertising fecand ..
may be required 10 provide additional information.

{sighature) (signature)

{ype of piirt name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BMJI‘IMORE. towit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this ___/ D dayof ___&r’— , 19 77 , before me, a Nolary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Counly a[omagﬁ:mlly appcarcd .

ool

the Alfianis(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in duc form of law
thal (e maiicys and facts horeinabove sct forth arc true and correct.lo the best of hisfherfihcir knowledge and belick. -

ASWITNESS and NotasialScal. . . . . . o
12/ /;T:f o W&MMQ

KOTARY FUBLIC

My Commission Expires: / /U'J.q / o/

Qype o prnk name]

A - s as \&Q : s B



ZONING DESCRIPTION

zoning Description for 87 Del Mar Circle

Beginning at a point on the South side of Del Mar Circle

which is 70’ wide at the dist%nce of 60’ South of the

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,

Del Rio Road and Del Mar Road which is 40° and 50 wide.

*Being Lot #67, Block 0, Section O in the subdivision of

Inverness Anhex as recordeq in Baltimore County Plat Book # 13,
Folic # 27, containing 5800 sguare feet. Also known as 87 Del Mar

Circle and located in the 12 Election District, 7 Councilmanic District.

W=7 >




7
S

Ry -

QJ"

f Tz pe 2o
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAT AND 1Ep] 252
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No.
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

DATE 1“7" ?5

e

£
oy
.}‘\

£

ey
P

1%

wconr (L B0) = ¢ ey

Fa o
amount ¥ A0 §

o> RIC - ¢ FEE copo

For: 71 L2487, LA AR

D7 OBEL AR, et

r—————
&£, 7,
i
DISTRIBUTION

WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER

g MR CAENTER HIRY 2 g
5 MISELLHRR 5 PECEIFT
iet § -’?ﬁ’."‘?f 2 L
i LU S A L
oRl. fuesis ‘ ;
LT DLy 1
Baltimore Coty. Harviamd
e
CASHIER'S VALIDATION ;
‘ ¥
G e

BATH CEPTTE
CILl BLLLH
SEFE 4T

/ivm LG

"T a&%

g e s B ey ot




cerTiFicaTE ofbosTinG ‘

RE: Case No.: ?)5'252- A

Petitioner/Developer:

DAU:& 7 € /‘Zaéewc_c-'fjﬁamuo

Date of Hearing/Closing: 2 / Z / iz,

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaities of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

a7 [2etrmor Crzcees

The sign(s) were posted on / // & / 928
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

,ﬁcﬁ a1 CC A/ 0,5—‘/:/\'7/91\/

(Printed Name)
90 4 Dzt vnon Dn
(Address)
[f~accesront, Mo Z 1047
(City, State, Zip Code)

[4:0) B7S-3127
(Telephone Number)

e #9B2SI=A
£27 Dezrinke Creles ~ fBsreED gl 78

V- /s
T ﬂ%ﬂ g 4{4&‘%{9 D

o



Exhibit A :

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance \;\g 'qg Dp

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than _/ —/F = G,

-
Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White B : (O
i

Case No.._78- 2524

70 Alcou) A IDE YARD SETBACK O0F S FoR AN

ATTASHED ORER] FERCH TD BE CMNLOSED [N
Lic OF THE RERtyreD [0

: PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REV%E“% BUéR_ErAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE




AP RAAL LI A 4 & -

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variancs

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than /"/9“’7?6

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

T Atipy) A SDE YARD SETBACK oF S For AN

ATTAHED OFEA] PoRcH TP BE CAcosED (N
Lict OF THE REsiuyren /0]

- PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE,,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF '
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

Oy FORM — 3L
— NELD TORM % WNOTE




BALTIMORE COUNTY DQARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DgELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
-~ ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 98- Q- 5— 2 -A Address 87 LY 2

Contact Person: _[Ne@itlo TANG 4/ - Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name ) S L ]

Filing Date: /= 7-9K Posting Date: Vi d o éc‘.? Closmg Date fg

Any contact made with this_office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. B

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters.on the approved |i
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all_prinfing
reposting must be done only-by one of the sign posters on the approved. list and the petitioner

is again responsible- for-all associated costs. The zoning notice si he visihle on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through ‘the closing
-date. . -

2. DEADLINE '[heclosmg date is the deadline for an occupant orowo_@;‘gmo,n_

a formal request-for a-public hearing. Please ’;7% ¥ f,ﬂtrga!f 7
request for a public-hearing; the process is not complete + on the cleaig&date;.

3. ORDER: Aifter the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner.. He-may:- @) grant the requested relief; (b) deny.the.requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter-be-set-in for a public hearing. - You will ree: itten- notification
(typically within-F-to-10-days of the closing date} as to whethecmeﬁe@a&bas;been granted
denied, or will go'topubhc-heanng ‘The orderwmbemaﬂeckt& byl e

{(whether dtie- fm aﬂe@hboi*s fonnal request or by order-of the-ze

commissioner), nofification will be forwarded to you. The: srgn:owsth&property must be
chariged giving nofice ofthé-hearifg date,; time and tfocation=-As-wircmthe: - -
pOSte?ﬁ certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

—— —— —— —— —_— — e et i . . — . —————

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only T

R A T T I e e e e T T

'USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIW T

Case Number 98- 275 7 1 -A Address £ 7 DEL#AR CIRELE, 7:;4&72), 142
Posting Date: /=r&- ?8’ Closing Date: =~2°= W—* -
Wording for Sign: _To Permit A S/DE Y 4RD SETLEACK OF L Ff" FoR
AN ATTACHED oFtr] poRci T0 BE INCLZSED 1M [iEy

oF s REQWRED (O £l

ErJT

=0 Vig}%ﬂﬁ—%—"m WCR - 12/11/97
T On 4 -4 -

TORM
S

ﬁ! U\



BALTIMORE COUNTY "ARTMENT OF PERMITSAND DEV‘PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

APPROVED SIGN POSTERS -

s

Stacy Gardnef Telephone:  (410) 781-4000
Shannon-Baum Signs, Inc. Toll Free: (800) 368-2295
105 Competitive Goals Drive Fax: (410) 781-4673

Baltimore, MD 21784

Richard Hoffman Telephone:  (410) 879-3122
904 Dellwood Avenue
Fallston, MD 21047

Garland E. Moore Telephone:  (410) 242-4263
...... . 3225Ryerson Circle Mobile: (410) 382-4470
- ... Baltimore, MD- 21227
' Tom Ogle - ‘ Telephone:  (410) 687-8405
325 Nicholson Road ' ~ Mobile:(410) 262-8163
__Baltimore, MD_21221 Fax: (410) 687-4381
o 'PafncER'M;IQikeefe sr. 7 7" Telephone; . (410)666-5366
523 Penny Lane Ceil: (410) 905-8571
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 Fax: (410) 628-2574

(410) 882-2469

*THE PETITIONER ‘MUST USE ONE OF THE SIGN POSTERS ON THIS APPROVAL LIST. ANY
REF'OSTING 'MUSTBE ALSO BE DONE BY ONE OF THESE APPROVEDPOSTERS. IF YOU WISH TO
R SELECT APOSTER %lOT SHOWN ON THE LIST ABOVE, PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
;., o e .PERM}TS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT/ZONING. REVIEW IS REQUIRED.

THIS DEPARTMENT— IS NOT ASSOC]ATED WITH ANY OF THE ABOVE POSTERS, NOR DO WE
RECOMMEND ANY-SPECIFIC ONE. WE DO SUGGEST THAT YOU CONTACT A NUMBER OF THEM TO
COMPARE PRICES SINCE THEIR CHARGES MAY VARY.

ST TR T e ' WCR - Revised 12/11/97




Plat to a ooo_,:_um:< Petition for Zoning|x |Variance wvmomm_ Hearing

mm01m34< ADDRESS: ___87 DEL MAR CIRCLE seé pages 5 & 6§ of the CHEGKLIST for -&.:_02. required Informatisn
INVERNESS ANNEX : , . B~
m_._w...__c_u_oa :u.,:u. Y y

[ ptat book# 13 ‘fotto# 27_ jcié_67 sectione 0
Oéwmm._m.. DANIEL & FLORENCE BOWLAND.

—_

¥
B
"

; gk
&oo fnove

em Vicinlty Map
. scalet 1°e1000°

PROPOSED ENCLOSURE

LOCATION INFORMATION

Eiection Districts " 12

1

MRS. CELIA WILHELM Counclimanle District: 7
93 DEL MAR AVENUE

1'=200' scale map#: SE 4G
_Zoning: ‘DR m.u *

oo Lot size: 2133 5800
C& @M acreege square fest

& MRS. GEORGE EIDMAN

wu dﬁ.r MAR CIRCLE
A

publis  priveis

sewer: K] ]

] . warer: K] [ ]
. ) ) i ” . - . ) Yot me
) . . ) w . nsnuuvnnm.o mn.< Critlenl >muu» E D

ﬂ e ' . - Prior Zoning Hearingst
1 - ) = ) ’ ]

O L 4 _

toz DEL MAR ROAD O ae - DEL RIO ROAD v NOD—_.“@ Office USE ONLY!

North . ' el ¥ . — . reviswed by: ITEM #:  CASE#Y

date:_1/6/98 . " 3 . -—
’ prepared by: Ry.L. TICE, AGENT Scale of Drawing: 1"=_ogt \m\ 25
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98-252-A



